orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) 06 - 2 MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	7 - 2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERGE United States Patent and Trademark Office
JMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr.	20466 nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	3 , 3, 1
Johann Wilhelm Ansey	Name: Ni-Ko-Tech System GmbH (50% ownership)
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Tunnkoppelstieg 1</u>
Execution Date(s) 8/23/2006	
X Assignment Merger	City: Hamburg
Security Agreement Change of Name	•
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 22359
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
Other	ument is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Robert W. Becker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00
Robert W. Becker & Associates	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 707 State Hwy 333	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite B	8. Payment Information
City: State: NM Zip: 87059-7507	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 505 286 3511	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 505 286 3524	b. Deposit Account number
Email Address: mail@rwbecker.com	Authorized User Name
	June 22, 2007
9. Signature: Signature	Date
Robert W. Becker	sneet, attachments, and documents
	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/26/2007 DBYRNE

00000035 10468593 40.00 0P

01 FC:8021

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Baumgarte Boiler Systems GmbH (50% Ownership) Senner Strasse 115 Bielefeld, 33647 Germany

> PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT

Johann Wilhelm Ansey, Tunnkoppelstieg 1, 22359 Hamburg Germany is the

owner of the following patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,815,089 - Issue Date: 9 November 2004

and is transferring referenced patent to:

Ni-Ko-Tech System GmbH, Tunnkoppelstieg 1, 22359 Hamburg, Germany (50%)

AND Baumgarte Boiler Systems GmbH, Senner Strasse 115, 33647 Bielefeld, Germany

(50%).

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Johann Wilhelm Ansey assigns one half

ownership each to Ni-Ko-Tech System GmbH AND Baumgarte Boiler Systems GmbH

all the rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. Patent.

(Assignor)

Johann/Wilhelm Ansey

Bv:

Johann Wilhelm Ansey

Date:

Signature

(Cont"d next page)

PATENT

REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0847

Representing:

Ni-Ko-Tech System GmbH

By: Signature

Johann-Wilhelm Ausley

Print Name

Title: Diploming, FWE

Date: 23.04.06

Witness: M. M. R. Signature

Representing:

Baumgarte Boiler Systems GmbH

Jorg Bowe Ralf Senti Willenberg

Title:

Date: <u>08 08 06</u>

Witness: Signature

REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0848